## SIXTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

SIXTH SPECIAL SESSION, 2011

C.R. NO. 16-174

## A RESOLUTION

Extending the Sixth Special Session of the Sixteenth Congress of the Federated States Micronesia for one day.	
1	WHEREAS, the Sixth Special Session of the Sixteenth
2	Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia is scheduled to
3	adjourn on Wednesday March 31, 2011; and
4	Whereas, the Congress requires additional time to consider
5	a number of issues; and
6	WHEREAS, the Congress may, by a majority vote of all the
7	Members, extend this session by resolution; now, therefore,
8	BE IT RESOLVED by the Sixteenth Congress of Federated
9	States of Micronesia, Sixth Special Session, 2011, that the
10	Congress hereby extends this Special Session of the Sixteenth
11	Congress for one day through March 31, 2011; and
12	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this
13	Resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated
14	States of Micronesia.
15	
16	Date: <u>3/30/11</u> Introduced by: <u>/s/ Dohsis Halbert</u>
17	Dohsis Halbert
18	
19	
20	